West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission

Corrigendum to the Order dated 16.07.2021 of the Commission
in respect of the Durgapur Projects Limited, for the years
2020 - 2021, 2021 — 2022 and 2022 - 2023 in Case No TP-93/2020-21

Attention of the Commission has been drawn to typographical errors / apparent mistakes in the
tariff order dated 16.07.2021 passed by the Commission in respect of the Durgapur Projects
Limited, for the years 2020 — 2021, 2021 — 2022 and 2022 — 2023 in Case No: TP-93/ 2020 - 21.

These inadvertent typographical errors / apparent mistakes do not have any effect on the tariff
already determined. The Commission is of the considered opinion that the said typographical

errors / apparent mistakes be corrected and necessary corrigendum be issued. The Commission

now issues the following corrigendum: -

Correction of the typographical error / apparent mistake in the Tariff Order

dated 16.07.2021 in respect of the Durgapur Projects Limited.
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P;ge Nomenclature Present Description Corrected Description
DPL has projected weighted average lDP!é 235 ptrojefCtEd Iwe:ghéed g;%agg
4 Line of P hno.3.4.7 | landed cost of coal as Rs. 3979.86 2 S B s :
TR e L Eranteae i i Re 37 | tonne, Rs. 374024 fonne and Rs.
under Chapter 3. jgn;f}t € eci o;n nfe a;\h 4 3740.24 ltonne respectively for the
50 Line of last paragraph of | - DPL has proposed secondary ol | .... DPL has proposed secondary oil
16 | Paragraph no. 3.4.10 under | Price for 2020 - 21 as per nofified rate | price for 2020 — 21 as per notified rate
Chapter 3. .and applied an escalation on 0.50% for | and applied an escalation of 0.50% for
2020- 21 and 2021 - 22.... 2021 - 22 and 2022 - 23. ...
34 Line of Paragraph no 4.9.3 | - submitted by DPL detailed at table | ... submitted by DPL detailed at table
37| \nder Chapter 4. under Paragraph 4.10.2 (i) above and | under Paragraph 4.9.2 (i) above and
for.... for ....
51 The figure in the last Column 4
of SI. No. 14 in Annexure -5A | 137858.75 139744.09
The tariff for 2020 - 21 shall be | The tariff for 2020 - 21 shall be
Paragraph no. 6.5 under applicable from 1st April 2020 to 31st | applicable from 1st April 2020 to 31st
5 | Chapters. march 2021 and tariff for 2021 - 22 shall | march 2021 and tariff for 2021 - 22 shall
be applicable from 1st April, 2020 | be applicable from 1st April, 2021
onwards till further order of the | onwards fill further order of the
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Corrigendum to the Order dated 16.07.2021 of the Commission
in respect of the Durgapur Projects Limited, for the years
2020 — 2021, 2021 — 2022 and 2022 - 2023 in Case No TP-93/2020-21

No Nomenclature

Present Description

Corrected Description

Commission. Adjustments, if any, for
over recovery / under recovery for the
period from 01.04.2021 till the month of
issue of this order, shall be made in the
monthly bills in 6 equal instalments
commencing from the  month
succeeding the month of issue of this
order.

Commission. Adjustments, if any, for
over recovery / under recovery for the
period from 01.04.2020 till the month of
issue of this order, shall be made in the
monthly bills in 6 equal instalments
commencing from the  month
succeeding the month of issue of this
order.

# Under the column “As admitted by the Commission — Total” of Annexure-5A, the figure of' Net Revenue
Requirement’ at SI No. 17 (i.e. 137858.75) has been erroneously copied in SI No. 14 (Gross Revenue
requirement). The figure at SI No. 14 should be read as 139744.09, which is summation of SI No. (1) to

(13). Net Total Revenue Requirement in SI No. 17 will remain unchanged (i.e. 137858.75).

Sd/ Sd/ Sd/
(PULAK KUMAR TEWARI) (DURGADAS GOSWAMI) (SUTIRTHA BHATTACHARYA)
MEMBER MEMBER CHAIRPERSON
Dated: 17.08.2021 M
Secretary
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